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End of Week 5—Friday, September 28, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#6
	 Bible Verse:	 Dane Petersen—Romans 3:20	
	 Catechism:  	 The Ten Commandments			    		

RJ Frerking—The Close of the Commandments:
		  Sarah May—What does this mean?

	
 
“Take me out to the ball game, Take me out with the crowd. 
Buy me some peanuts and cracker jack, I don’t care if I never get 
back” – Academy classes on Tuesday, October 2, 2012, will start at 
10:00am for grades 1st – 8th. This will enable those who are going to 
Chicago to hear Pastor sing the National Anthem a little more sleep. 
This does not affect the preschool whose classes start at 8:00am their 
normal time. There will be chapel at 10:00 am. 

Academy Choir Updates:  We have been invited to sing with 
Accompany of Kids (AOK) at their 7:00pm concert on Saturday, 
December 15, in Menomonee Falls.   We will be rehearsing after 
school on December 14 at 4:15pm with the Friday Choir. They 
also have one extra rehearsal with the Senior Choir scheduled for 
Saturday, October 27 at 6:00pm.  Please add these dates to your 
calendar.  A revised choir schedule will be distributed shortly 
to help you update your calendars completely.  Thanks for your 
patience as we wait for all the final details. 

It Happens at Noon! –The winner of the quilt will be drawn this 
Sunday, September 30, 2012 at 12:00 noon.  The real question is, will it 
be yours!

No School Friday, October 5, and Monday, October 8, 2012. Classes 
will resume Tuesday, October 9.

It’s Coming! - Friday, October 12, is Picture Day at the Academy! 
Further information will be coming as we get closer to the day.  

A Little Latin...A Little History…a little review
The Roman Republic spanned from 509 BC until 27 BC.  (There will be 
a quiz on important dates later!) (Kidding…maybe, sort of). In 509BC a 
thirteen year war began with the Etruscans with more war against them 
to come. New leadership was formed to guard against the tyranny of 
kings such as Tarquinius Superbus. This new form of government will 
be outlined in the upcoming weeks.



Congregational Talent Show at the Fish Fry Friday, October 19.
As part of our 50th Anniversary Celebration we are having a 
congregational talent show at the October Fish Fry.  If you can sing, 
play an instrument, do magic tricks, tap dance, or have some other 
talent—share it with the congregation in a fun-filled evening during the 
Fish Fry.  Contact Pastor who is organizing the entertainment.

Dates to Remember –
Fri. Sept. 28 Hot lunch
Sun. Sept. 30 Quilt Raffle drawing at noon
Fri. Oct. 5 No School
Sun. Oct. 7 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both 

services
Mon. Oct. 8 No School
Wed. Oct. 10 5th-8th grade field trip
Fri. Oct. 12 Preschool/Academy Pictures/Hot lunch
Mon. Oct. 15 Preschool field trip
Fri. Oct. 19 Family Fish Fry with Talent Show. 4:30-7:00pm.
Tue. Oct. 23 No Preschool
Fri. Oct. 26 Hot lunch
Sat. Oct. 27 Hog Roast & Dance at 1:00pm./Academy Choir 

Rehearsal at 6:00pm.
Sun. Oct. 28 50th Anniversary Service/Academy Choir sings 

for both services
Mon. Oct. 29 1st-4th grade field trip


